

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1267/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in MSBA No. 273/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF

RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

P.K. VINOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Haris Beeram, Adv. for

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Advocate General

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 27th March, 2006 when this petition came up for hearing, counsel

appearing for the petitioner had urged before us that the co-accused had deposited

the entire amount and on that basis he was granted bail and since th

e entire

amount had already been deposited, the petitioner herein was also entitled to the

grant of bail.

Puruant to the notice issued by this Court on 27th March, 2006, the State

of Rajasthan has entered appearance and seeks time to verify as to whether the

entire amount due has been deposited by the co-accused or not.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master