

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1267/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2006 in SBMSBA No. 273/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH)

P.K. VINOD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv. for

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv. for

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the counsel on both sides, we deem it appropriate to make absolute the interim order dated 27th March, 2006 granting anticipatory bail to the petitioner. Ordered accordingly.

The special leave petition stands disposed of.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master